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Institute ID: IR-P-S-10906
Institute Name: Guru Nanak Institute of Pharmaceutical Science & Technology

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake 120 120 120 120
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 54 54

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students  No. of students  No. of students

programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full

of all years) = Students Students (Including  (Including  (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement
female) female) female) female) male & from the State from from the

female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds

UG [4Years 374 153 527 481 46 0 20 0 20 0 0

Program(s)]

PG[2Years 36 37 73 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students Academic  No. of students No. of Median salary of Nc
Year students intake in students admitted in ~ Year admitted through Year graduating in students placed graduates se
the year the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated placed (Amount in Rs.) Hij

time
(2012-13) 120 126 (2013-14) 11 (2015-16) 134 74 225000 (Two lakh 60

twenty five thousand

)

(2013-14) 120 105 (2014-15) 13 (2016-17) 118 94 220000 (Two lakh 24
twenty thousand )

(2014-15) 120 105 (2015-16) 19 (2017-18) 124 48 312000 (Three lakh 66
twelve thousand)
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time
year

(2014-15) 54 14 (2015-16) 13

(2015-16) 54 17 (2016-17) 14

(2016-17) 54 38 (2017-18) 37

Ph.D Student Details

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Full Time

Part Time

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18
Full Time 0
Part Time 0

Total Students

0

0

2016-17

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running

expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops
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1790000 (Seventeen lakh ninety th
ousand)

1210000 (Twelve lakh ten thousan
d)

1830000 (Eighteen lakh thirty thou
sand)

29459124 (Two crore ninety four la
kh fifty nine thousand one hundre
d twenty four)

16282932 (One crore sixty two lakh
eighty two thousand nine hundred
thirty two)

650000 (Six lakh fifty thousand)

No. of Median salary of placed No. of stt
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Highe
placed
11 230000 (Two lakh thirty 2
thousand)
13 216000 (Two lakh sixteen 1
thousand)
34 330000 (Three lakh thirty 3
thousand )
2016-17
0
0
2016-17 2015
Utilised Amount Utilised 4
1456000 (Fourteen lakh fifty six tho 1206170 (Twelve I:

usand)

805854 (Eight lakh five thousand ei
ght hundred fifty four)

1814170 (Eighteen lakh fourteen th
ousand one hundred seventy)

26093638 (Two crore sixty lakh nin
ety three thousand six hundred thi
rty eight)

10400983 (One crore four lakh nin
e hundred eighty three)

555600 (Five lakh fifty five thousan
d six hundred)

one hundred seve

729572 (Seven lak!
ousand five hundr

0 (zero)

23840689 (Two crc¢
kh forty thousand
ty nine)

4975098 (Forty nir
ve thousand ninet

325500 (Three lakl
usand five hundre
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IPR

Calendar year 2016 2015

No. of Patents Published 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0
Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 27 18 15

Total no. of Funding Agencies 2 2 2

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 3104000 2500000 2108000

Amount Received in Words Thirty one lakh four thousand Twenty five lakh Twenty one lakh eight thousan
Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015~

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 5 4 2

Total no. of Client Organizations 5 4 2

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 450000 350000 20000

Amount Received in Words Four lakh fifty thousand Three lakh fifty thousand only Two la
PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80¢

buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped Yes

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Yes, more than 80¢
buildings

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previou

year (2017-18)?

Srno  Name Age Designation

1 DEBABRATA GHOSH 32 Assistant Professor
DASTIDAR

2 PRIYANKA RAY 31 Assistant Professor
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Gender Qualification

Male M. Pharm

Female M. Pharm

Is Associated  Currently working Joining  Leavi
Last Year with institution? Date Date
Yes Yes 15-07- -
2009
Yes Yes 11-10- -
2011
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10

"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

JEENATARA BEGUM

PRAPTI CHAKRABORTY

DR ABHIJIT SENGUPTA

ANURAN]JITA KUNDU

DEBRAJ PAUL

DIPANJAN MONDAL

DR LOPAMUDRA

DATTA

MOUMITA

CHOWDHURY

DR PRERONA SAHA

SAMRAT BOSE

DR SRIPARNA KUNDU

SEN

SUMANA ROY

DR SUMANA

CHATTERJEE

DR ASIS BALA

SOUMYA

BHATTACHARYA

ABIR KOLEY

DR DIPANKAR

DATTACHOWDHURY

DR KAUSIK SEN

PRITAM DAS

DR SWATI NANDY

DEVLINA PAL

AMIT KUMAR DAS

SOUMEN DHARA

SUCHANDRA SARKAR

SANDIP SHYAM

35

27

63

37

29

31

43

29

34

33

36

36

50

31

32

35

63

40

28

37

30

28

26

27

32

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

Ph.D

M. Pharm

M.Tech

M. Pharm

Ph.D

Master of

Pharmacy

Ph.D

Master of

Pharmacy

Ph.D

M. Pharm

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

Ph.D

Ph.D

Master of

Pharmacy

Ph.D

Master of

Pharmacy

Master of
Pharmacy

Master of
Pharmacy

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

103

38

442

142

34

58

190

70

118

94

130

130

190

72

91

82

154

34

36

58

46

28

28

22

58

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

03-09-
2012

01-09-
2015

09-11-
2005

04-09-
2008

01-07-
2015

01-07-
2011

05-01-
2006

03-09-
2012

05-08-
2008

03-09-
2012

09-01-
2012

04-09-
2008

01-08-
2008

01-07-
2013

01-07-
2011

01-07-
2011

06-07-
2015

01-07-
2015

05-01-
2015

08-07-
2013

02-01-
2017

02-01-
2017

02-01-
2017

02-01-
2017

01-02-
2013
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28 DEBJEET SUR

29 DR PINTU KUMAR DEY

30 JAYDIP RAY

31 DR TAPAN KUMAR
CHATTERJEE

32 SAMPAT KUMAR
KUNDU

33 DR UTSAV DEBNATH

34 DR AMBIKA C
BANERJEE

35 Dr Sanjib Bhattacharya

36 Dr Sanchita Das

37 Ms Chaitali Mondal

38 Dr Subhashis Mondal

39 Dr Jhuma Deb

40 Dr Nilip Kanti Deb

4 Mr Tapan Choudhury

42 ARNAB BANERJEE

43 TAMALIKA
CHAKRABORTY

44 ACHINTA BANERJEE

| agree

36

46

53

62

28

32

69

35

35

29

37

43

a4

60

26

31

28
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Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

M. Pharm

Ph.D

Master of

Pharmacy

Ph.D

Master of

Pharmacy

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Pharm

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M.Sc.

(Microbiology)

Master of
Pharmacy

13

13

212

372

34

34

372

72

84

72

120

192

192

436

34

37

26

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

04-12-
2017

04-12-
2017

01-04-
2005

03-07-
2017

16-07-
2015

17-08-
2015

15-07-
2017

17-07-
2017

17-07-
2017

13-07-
2017

17-03-
2017

17-07-
2017

17-07-
2017

05-03-
2018

02-01-
2017

05-08-
2015

02-01-
2017
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